506648392 05/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695203

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|
| OSCHATZ ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT GMBH | 12/04/2020     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CHRISTOF CLEAN CITY HOLDING LTD. |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 136 KENSINGTON CHURCH STREET     |  |  |
| City:           | LONDON                           |  |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                   |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | W8 4BH                           |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16954407 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (912)344-4472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 912-344-4467

Email: EMAIL@KFRPC.COM

Correspondent Name: KF ROSS PC

Address Line 1: 311 EAST YORK STREET

Address Line 4: SAVANNAH, UNITED STATES 31401

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31541            |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ANDREW WILFORD   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Andrew Wilford/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 05/06/2021       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=31541Corr2021-05-05FC\_AssignmentAgreementSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 506648392 REEL: 056154 FRAME: 0545

### Assignment Agreement

#### between

Oschatz Energy and Environment GmbH, Limbecker Platz 1, 45127 Essen, Germnay ("Oschatz")

and

Christof Clean City Holding Ltd., 136 Kensington Church Street, W8 48H London, United Kingdom ("Christof").

Oschatz hereby assigns all rights in connection with the following intellectual property rights to Christof and Christof accepts the Assignment of the following intellectual property rights:

| CountryCode | Application No. | Application Date | Priority Date |
|-------------|-----------------|------------------|---------------|
| gp          | EP17210753,4    | 27,12,2917       | <i>}</i>      |
| EA          | 202091580       | 21.12.2018       | 27.12.2017    |
| UA          | a202004722      | 21,12,2018       | 27.12.2017    |
| US          | 16954407        | 21.12.2018       | 27.12.2017    |
| CA          | 3,086,934       | 21,12,2018       | 27.12.2017    |
| CN          | 201880088115.7  | 21.12.2018       | 27.12.2017    |
| KR          | 10-2020-7021761 | 21.12.2018       | 27.12.2017    |
| JP          | 2020-555302     | 21,12,2018       | 27.12,2017    |

All assigned IP rights belong to the patent family of the first application EP17210753.4 ("Device and method with an outlet for drawing off liquid salt") and all family members of EP17210753.4 are subject to this assignment agreement.

Essen, 4/12/2020

Place, Date

Oschald Engley and Environment GmbH

nama(s) and function:

London, 25,066,2020

Place, Date

Christof Clean City Holding Ltd.

name(s) and function:

PATENT REEL: 056154 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 05/06/2021